NEBRASKA

Good Life. Great Mission.

DEPT. OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

NAME/TITLE
Jeri Weberg-Bryce, DHHS Program Manager |l

Karen Rutherford, Community Health Nurse Sr
VFC Program Coordinator

Alexandra Kreft, Community Health Nurse Sr
Vaccine Safety Coordinator

Patty Korbelik, Community Health Nurse Sr
Tammy Wenz, Community Health Nurse Sr

Gary Miller, DHHS Program Specialist
Vaccine Ordering Specialist
Pandemic Influenza Coordinator

Administrative Assistant — Vacant

Immunization Program Contact List
PO Box 95026
Lincoln, NE 68509-5026

OFFICE
402-471-2139

402-471-2361

402-471-0375

402-471-4487
402-471-0301

402-471-6425

402-471-6423

Blake Hendrickson, Epidemiology Surveillance Coordinator 402-471-6450

Perinatal Hepatitis B Coordinator

Ashleigh McCormick, Federal Aid Administrator Il

DHHS Immunization Program

NESIIS Helpdesk

DHHS 3™ Floor Reception Desk

402-471-4598

800-798-1696

888-433-2510

402-471-3121

CELL/OTHER
402-416-8470
402-416-1035

402-309-5815

531-530-7142
402-525-0760

402-416-3532

402-310-3707

531-530-7392

402-471-6426 Fax

NESIIS Website

DHHS Website


mailto:jeri.webergbryce@nebraska.gov
mailto:karen.rutherford@nebraska.gov
mailto:alexandra.kreft@nebraska.gov
mailto:patty.korbelik@nebraska.gov
mailto:tammy.wenz@nebraska.gov
mailto:gary.miller@nebraska.gov
mailto:blake.hendrickson@nebraska.gov
mailto:ashleigh.mccormick@nebraska.gov
mailto:dhhs.immunization@nebraska.gov
mailto:dhhs.nesiis@nebraska.gov
http://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/Nebraska-Immunization-Information-System.aspx
http://dhhs.ne.gov/Pages/default.aspx

